






   32                                                         Accelerator, Spark and Throttle Control



VACUUM TANK CONNECTIONS AND GASOLINE PIPES (Continued)

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

GO 31013
BM 11828
GO 13733
BO 12126
BZ 12799
BM 31389
BM 11828
BO 31391
BM 11828
BZ 31355

Gas tank to vacuum tank pipe assembly       1
Gas tank to vacuum tank pipe union nut     1/2"-20x5/16"      2
Gas tank to vacuum tank pipe clip       7
Gas tank to vacuum tank pipe clip screw     No. 10-32x/3"      4
Gas tank to vacuum tank pipe clip screw nut     No. 10-32x1/8"      4
Vacuum tank to carburetor pipe assembly       1
Vacuum tank to carburetor pipe union nut     7/16"-20x1/4"      2
Vacuum tank to manifold pipe assembly       1
Vacuum tank to manifold pipe union nut       2
Vacuum tank and windshield wiper suction connection      1

CARBURETOR

The carburetor and riser assembly and all its parts will be serviced directly 
through the Marvel Carburetor Company, Flint, Michigan.

ACCELERATOR

1
...
2
3
4
5
...
6
7
8
9
10
...
...
...
...
...

BZ 61517
BZ  7911
BZ 25327
BZ 29469
BZ 60574
BZ 25364
BZ  7911
BZ 22699
BZ 29455
BZ  5771
BZ 12799
BZ  5825
BZ 81823
BZ 29198
BZ 82690
BO 70121
BZ 70122

Accelerator pedal       1
Accelerator pedal taper pin     No. 00x3/4"      1
Shaft       1
Bracket—cross shaft to toe plate       2
Shaft lever—long       1
Shaft lever—short       1
Shaft lever taper pins     No. 00x3/4"      2
Shaft silencing spring       1
Shaft to carburetor rod       1
Shaft to carburetor rod yoke     3/16"-32      1
Shaft to carburetor rod nut     No. 10-32x1/8"      1
Shaft to carburetor rod clevis pin     3/16"x11/16"      2

MIXTURE CONTROL ASSEMBLY       1
Mixture control wire tube dip       1
Mixture control shaft and wire assembly       1
Mixture control shakeproof Iockwasher       1
Mixture control nut       1

SPARK AND THROTTLE CONTROL

11
12
13
14
15
...
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

GZ 30190
GZ 30196
BZ 13532
BZ 14446
BM   794
BZ  7911
BZ 23161
BZ 12799
BZ 13527
BM   219
BZ 30191
BZ 29459
BZ 12799
BZ  5771
BZ  5825

BZ 30193
BM   794
BZ  5774
BZ  8682
BZ 29460
BZ 29461
BZ 13542
BZ 25365

SPARK CONTROL    
Cross tube            1
Cross tube lever—R. H.         1
Cross tube lever—L. H.       1
Cross tube lever clamp bolt     1/4"-28x1" special      1
Cross tube lever clamp bolt nut     1/4"-28x7/32"      1
Straight pin—lever to tube       1
Lever to distributor link       1
Lever to distributor link nut     No. 10-32      2
Cross tube bracket       1
Cross tube bracket bolt     5/16"-1804"      1
Cross tube collar       1
Steering gear to control shaft rod       1
Steering gear to control shaft rod nut     No. 10-32      1
Steering gear to control shaft rod yoke     3/16"-32      1
Steering gear to control shaft rod clevis pin   3/16"x11/16"      2

THROTTLE CONTROL
Throttle control rod        1
Throttle control rod nut      1/4"-28x7/32"      1
Throttle control rod clevis      1/4"x28 thread      1
Throttle control rod clevis pin.     1/4"x7/8"      1
Throttle control trunnion       1
Throttle control rod collar       1
Throttle control spring       1
Throttle control spring clip       1

HEAT CONTROL

...

...

...    

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

BZ 79754
BO 70124
BZ 79471
BZ 29195
BZ 29190
BZ  7343
BZ 18448
BZ 79469
BM   794
GZ 70154

DIAL ASSEMBLY         1
Dial attaching screw        4
Operating lever        1
Operating lever spring        1
Operating lever bracket        1
Operating lever bracket clevis pin     3/8x1-9/16"       1
Operating lever bracket rivet     No. 9x1/4" tubular       3
Operating rod        1
Operating rod nut     1/4"-28x7/32"       1
Operating rod clevis     1/4"-28       1

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960
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HEAT CONTROL (Continued)

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

...

...
BZ  8682
BZ 70156

Operating rod clevis pin     1/4"X7/8"   
Clevis pin     1/4"x9/32"

2
1

BRAKE CONTROL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
..,
8
9
...
10
11
...
...
...
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
...
...
22
...
...
23
24
25
26
...
...
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

...

46
...
47

...

...

...

...
48
49
50

BZ 31184
BZ 29243
BZ 29244

BR 611
BZ 31183
BZ 8683

BZ 31182
BZ 8683

BZ 29287
BZ 31186
BZ 8683

BZ 70301
BZ 31185
BZ 29243
BZ 29244

BR 611
BZ 31008
BZ 31187
BZ 70301
BZ 31177
BZ 29265

BZ 124
BZ 70119
BZ 31173

BZ 275
BM 110

BZ 31176
BZ 275
BM 110

BZ 31175
BZ 275
BM 110

BZ 31178
BZ 31158
BZ 3205

BZ 31174
BZ 275
BM 110

BZ 31181
BZ 5282
BZ 62

BY 3212
BZ 31011
BZ 31010
BZ 31009
BZ 30868
BZ 29274
BZ 29273
BZ 31163

   
BZ 31169
BZ 31170
BZ 12481
BZ 31171
BZ 31172
BZ 1062
BZ 2344

BZ 31165
   

BZ 31169
BZ 31171

GZ 119
BM 110

BZ 31167
   

BZ 31169
BZ 31171

GZ 119
BM 110

BZ 31161
BZ 31162
BZ 2360

Brake rod—front brake to front idler lever   
Brake rod spring—front end   
Brake rod nut—front end   
Brake rod lock nut—front end   
Brake rod—front idler lever front to cross shaft lever   
Clevis pin—front idler lever   
Brake rod—front cross shaft to rear cross shaft   
Clevis pin—front cross shaft to rear cross shaft rod   
Play link—front cross shaft to rear cross shaft rod   
Brake rod—rear cross shaft to rear idler lever   
Clevis pin—rear cross shaft to rear idler lever rear   
Clevis pin—rear cross shaft to rear idler lever front      
Brake rod—rear idler lever to rear brake   
Brake rod spring—rear end   
Brake rod nut—rear end   
Brake rod lock nut—rear end      
Brake rod—hand brake to rear cross shaft lever   
Slide yoke—hand brake to rear cross shaft lever rod   
Clevis pin—hand brake to rear cross shaft lever rod   
Front idler lever   
Front idler lever pivot   
Front idler lever pivot nut   
Front idler lever pivot nut washer   
Front cross shaft lever—center and ends   
Front cross shaft lever bolt   
Front cross shaft lever bolt nut   
Rear cross shaft lever—outer   
Rear cross shaft lever bolt   
Rear cross shaft lever bolt nut   
Rear cross shaft lever—inner   
Rear cross shaft lever bolt   
Rear cross shaft lever nut   
Rear idler lever   
Rear idler lever support   
Clevis pin—rear idler lever to support   
Front cross shaft to pedal rod lever   
Front cross shaft to pedal rod bolt   
Front cross shaft to pedal rod bolt nut   
Brake rod—brake pedal to front cross shaft   
Yoke end—brake pedal to front cross shaft rod   
Nut—brake pedal to front cross shaft rod   
Clevis pin—brake pedal to front cross shaft rod   
Spring—stoplite to brake pedal   
Spring—brake pedal release   
Spring—rear brake release   
Clip—rear brake release spring   
Spring—hand brake release   
Clip—hand brake release spring   
BRAKE CROSS SHAFT BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY—
  front and rear outer   
Brake cross shaft bearing plate roller   
Brake cross shaft bearing plate roller bolt   
Brake cross shaft bearing plate roller bolt nut   
Brake cross shaft bearing plate roller rivet   
Brake cross shaft bearing plate roller washer   
Bolt—bearing plate assembly to frame   
Nut—bearing plate assembly to frame bolt   
BRAKE CROSS SHAFT BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY—
  front to center   
Brake cross shaft bearing plate roller   
Brake cross shaft bearing plate roller rivet   
Bolt—bearing plate assembly to cross member   
Nut—bearing plate assembly to cross member   
BRAKE CROSS SHAFT BEARING PLATE ASSEMBLY
rear center   
Brake cross shaft bearing plate roller   
Brake cross shaft bearing roller rivet    
Bolt—bearing plate assembly to cross member   
Nut—bearing plate assembly to cross member bolt   
Brake cross shaft—front   
Brake cross shaft—rear   
Brake cross shaft Woodruff key 

2
2
2
2
2
4
1
2
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
4
3
3
3
2
2
2
1
1
1
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

4
12
4
4
12
8
8
8

1
2
2
2
2

1
2
2
2
2
1
I
7

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960
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UNIVERSAL JOINTS AND PROPELLER SHAFT

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

...

1
...

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

CZ 31484
   

CZ 31022
BZ 20040

   
GZ 31138
BZ 9906

BZ 18106
BR 611

BZ 23273
BZ 7840
BZ 1067
BZ 1065
BZ 7836
BZ 7843
BZ 7833
BZ 7835
BZ 9773

BZ 20146
BZ 20147
BZ 18052
BZ 12799
BZ 7834
BZ 7831
BZ 7832

BZ 20145

REAR UNIVERSAL JOINT AND PROPELLER SHAFT
ASSEMBLY   
Propeller shaft   

FRONT UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSEMBLY (Includes
9905, also 18106 to 20145 inclusive)   
Companion flange—front   
Companion flange—rear   
Companion flange bolt   
Companion flange bolt nut   
Companion flange bolt nut lock   
Flange yoke   
Bushing   
Bushing lock ring       
Cross   
Inside casing   
Outside casing   
Outside casing packing   
Lubrication plug   
Outside casing spring   
Outside casing spring retainer   
Outside casing spring retainer bolt   
Outside casing spring retainer bolt nut   
Dust cap   
Dust cap felt washer   
Dust cap felt washer retaining disc   
Sleeve yoke   

1
1

1
1
1
12
12
12
2
8
8
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
1
1
1
1

STEERING GEAR

...

...

...
1
2
3
4
5
...
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
...
...
18
19
...
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

CZ 31215
CZ 31655
BZ 31651
BZ 31653
BZ 31676
BZ 29740
BZ 29744
BZ 70571

BZ 232
BZ 29746
BZ 70194
BZ 63044
BZ 31681
BZ 31673
BZ 31675
BZ 30935
BZ 18358
BZ 9182

BZ 31661
BZ 31672
BZ 30514
BZ 70140

BZ 72
BZ 31664
BZ 31666
BZ 8394

BZ 31679
BZ 31680
BZ 31656
BZ 30829
BZ 29749
BZ 22641
BZ 20005
BZ 29750
BZ 29748
BZ 70201
BZ 31670
BZ 30165
BZ 70278
BZ 31678
BZ 30934
CZ 30316
BZ 8394

BZ 26145
CZ 30930
BZ 30791

STEERING GEAR COMPLETE   
CONTROL ASSEMBLY   
CASE AND GEARS COMPLETE   
CASE ASSEMBLY   
Case adjustment stud   
Case eccentric adjusting sleeve   
Case eccentric adjusting sleeve lock ring   
Case clamp bolt     7/16'-20x2-7/8"   
Nut—case clamp bolt     7/16"-20x3/8"   
Case stud   
Nut—case stud   
Eccentric rivet   
Lower control bracket     
Cork washer—lower control bracket   
Spring washer—lower control bracket oil retainer   
Gasket—lower control bracket   
Lower control bracket machine screw     1/4"-20x3/4"  
Lower control bracket bolt      1/4"-20x1"   
Case cover   
Gasket—case cover   
Bracket—frame   
Bolt—frame bracket    1/2"-20x1-3/8"   
Nut—frame bracket bolt     1/2"-20x9/16" castle
Main column tube   

WORM   
Worm key   
Roller bearing cage—column   
Cup—roller bearing cage      

ADJUSTING SLEEVE ASSEMBLY (Includes cups)   
ROLLER TOOTH AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY   
Bushing—roller tooth and shaft   
Nut—roller tooth shaft   
Lock—roller tooth shaft nut   
Thrust washer—roller tooth shaft   
Screw—roller tooth shaft adjusting   
Nut—roller tooth shaft adjusting screw   
Arm—roller tooth shaft (steering)   
Adjusting screw—adjusting sleeve   
Nut—adjusting sleeve screw   
Dust washer—adjusting sleeve   
Retainer—ad lusting sleeve dust washer   

STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY   
Key—steering wheel   
Nut—steering wheel   

JACKET TUBE AND BUSHING ASSEMBLY   
Bushing—jacket tube—lower   

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960
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STEERING GEAR (Continued)

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

40
...
...
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
...
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

BZ 30933
BZ 70545
BZ 70543
BZ 80593
GZ 18338
BZ 31683
BZ 30489
BZ 30761
CZ 31684
BZ 30497
BZ 30496
BZ 10137
BZ 18357
BZ 29559
CZ 31685
BZ 63062
BZ 10140
BZ 18358
BZ 29561
BZ 29562
BZ 29560
BZ 30538
CZ 31686
BZ 30507
BZ 30508
BZ 30797
BZ 30308
BZ 30539
BZ 30590
BZ 30509
BZ 62088
BZ 30513
BZ 30317
BZ 30327
BZ 30823

Clamp—jacket tube to adjusting sleeve   
Bolt—jacket tube clamp     5/16"-24x2"   
Nut—jacket tube clamp bolt     5/16"-24x17/64"   
Jacket tube bracket   
Screw—jacket tube bracket     5/165-18x1"   

STATIONARY TUBE ASSEMBLY   
Stationary tube silencer—upper   
Stationary tube silencer—lower   

THROTTLE TUBE ASSEMBLY     
Throttle tube hand lever   
Throttle tube hand lever lock wire    
Throttle tube pinion   
Clamp screw—throttle tube pinion     1/4"-20x7/8"   
Throttle sector   

SPARK TUBE ASSEMBLY   
Spark tube hand lever,   
Spark tube pinion   
Screw—spark tube pinion     1/4"-20x3/4"   
Sector stud   
Spring—sector stud   
Spark sector   
Lock wire   

LIGHT TUBE ASSEMBLY   
Light control lever   
Lock wire—light control lever    
Control cup friction band   
Light control switch—lower   
Light control switch anchor   
Clamp nut—light tube—lower   

HORN BUTTON   
Horn button contact washer   
Horn button spring   
Stationary tube cup   
Lock wire—stationary tube cup   
Horn wire assembly

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

DRAG LINK

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

CZ 31210
CZ 31212
BZ 23740
BZ 23739
BZ 23738
BZ  9844
BZ 22166

DRAG LINK ASSEMBLY   
Drag link   
Ball seat   
Plug   
Spring   
Front boot        
Rear boot   

1-3/16"-18 thread

1
1
4
2
2
1
1

FENDERS

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

   
A  81250
A  81251
A  81252
A  81248
A  81249
A  81898
A  81899
A  81900
A  81901
A  81896
A  81897
A  79835
A  79836
BM   304
BM   110
BM   219
BO 18447
BZ 12799
GZ 10214
BO 23410
BZ 12275
GO 23883

Specify color of fenders required or prime coat. Give car number if for a
specific car.
Front fender—R. H. (Pocket type) (standard equipment)   
Front fender—L. H. (standard equipment)    
Front fender—L. H. (Pocket type) (special equipment)   
Rear fender—R. H. (Sedan and Coach)   
Rear fender—L. H. (Sedan and Coach)     
Rear fender—R. H. (Landau Sedan)   
Rear fender—L. H. (Landau Sedan)   
Rear fender—R. H. (Victoria)          
Rear fender—L. H. (Victoria)    
Rear fender—R. H. (Phaeton and Town Sedan)   
Rear fender—L. H. (Phaeton and Town Sedan)   
Rear fender—R. H. (Coupe and Roadster)    
Rear fender—L. H. (Coupe and Roadster)    
Bolt—Front fender       3/8"-16x1"   
Nut—Front fender bolt     3/8"-16x3/8"   
Bolt—Front fender     5/16"-18x3/4"   
Screw—Front and rear fender     No. 10-32x1/8" Rd. Hd.
Nut—Front and rear fender screw     No. 10-32x1/8"   
Bolt—Rear fender     1/2"-13x1-1/4" 
Clip—Rear fender   
Screw—Rear fender clip   
Plate—Rear fender

1
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1
1 
1 
1
1
2
1
6
6
2 
22 
22 
6 
14 
14 
4

RUNNING BOARD AND RADIATOR SPLASH GUARDS

...

...
A  81052
A   8105

Running board splash guard—R. H.    
Running board splash guard—L. H.

1
1

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960
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RUNNING BOARD AND RADIATOR SPLASH GUARDS (Continued)

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

...

...

...

...

...

BZ 12799
BO 18447
A  81086
GO 22949
A  13166

Splash guard screw
Machine screw (splash guard)
Radiator splash guard    
Radiator splash guard shim    
Flywheel guard

4
4
1
1
1

REAR DUST SHIELD ASSEMBLY

,,,
...

A  81698
BO 70149

REAR DUST SHIELD ASSEMBLY    
Machine screw     1/4"-20x1-1/4"    

1
4

MOTOR SPLASH GUARDS

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

A  30275
A  30276
A  30277
GY  553
GY 3820

BO 12126
BZ 12799

Motor splash guard—front    
Motor splash guard—R. H.    
Motor splash guard—L. H.    
Screw—Front motor splash guard     1/4"-20x5/8"    
Screw—Splash guard—R. H. and L. H.     5/16"-18x1/2"    
Screw—Motor splash guard     No. 10-32x5/8"    
Nut—Motor splash guard screw     No. 10-32x1/8" 

1
1
1
4
7
16
16

RUNNING BOARD

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

CZ 81147
BO 18447
BZ 12799
CZ 81254
CZ 82218
BZ 18107
CZ 81190

RUNNING BOARD ASSEMBLY    
Screw—round head—running board     No. 10-32x1/8"    
Nut—running board screw     No. 10-32x1/8"     
Outer moulding    
Moulding—inner and ends    
Rivet—split     9/64"x3/8"    
Running board covering

2
12
12
2
2
80
2

TIRE CARRIER (Fender Type)
(Standard Equipment)

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

BZ 81732
BO 31240
BZ 81680
BZ 9130

BZ 70505
BZ 81679
BZ 1430
BZ 122

BZ 81267
BZ 81676
BZ 81677
BZ 81678
BZ 81706

Spare tire lock    
Spare tire lock key    
Spare tire to dash brace assembly    
Spare tire to dash brace nut    
Spare tire to dash brace rubber ferrule    
Spare tire to dash bracket    
Spare tire to dash bracket screw    
Spare tire to dash bracket screw nut    
Front fender stirrup—R. H.    
Spare tire clamp    
Spare tire clamp bolt    
Spare tire clamp bolt tee nut    
Spare tire strap assembly    

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
I
3
1
1
1

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

A 81252
BZ 80610
BZ 52961

BZ 122
BZ 81268
BZ 81681
BZ 9130

BZ 70505
BZ 81679
BZ 1430
BZ 122

BZ 81676
BZ 81677
BZ 81678
BZ 81706
BZ 82529
BZ 82530
BZ 81732
BO 31240

The following parts are necessary when pocket fender tire carrier 
is desired for left side.
Front fender assembly—L. H.   
Front fender rear reinforcement   
Front fender rear reinforcement bolt   
Front fender rear reinforcement bolt nut   
Front fender stirrup—left   
Tire to dash brace assembly   
Tire to dash brace check nut      
Tire to dash brace rubber ferrule      
Spare tire to dash bracket     
Spare tire to dash bracket screw   
Spare tire to dash bracket screw nut   
Spare tire clamp   
Spare tire clamp bolt    
Spare tire clamp bolt tee nut   
Spare tire strap assembly   
Tire cover (Landau Sedan)    
Tire cover (Victoria)   
Spare tire lock   
Spare tire lock key   

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

BONNET

...

...

...

...

...

A 81131
BO 80345
BZ 70336
BO 25802
BZ 70336

BONNET COMPLETE (Specify color or prime coat)    
Handle   
Handle rivet—tubular     7/32'x1/4"   
Bonnet lock catch   
Lock catch rivet—tubular     7/32x1/4"

1 
2
4
4
12

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960
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BONNET LOCK ASSEMBLY

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

...

...

...

BO 80343
GO 18342
BZ 12799

BONNET LOCK ASSEMBLY   
Machine screw   
Nut   

4
8
8

HEAD LAMP TIE BAR

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

CZ 81559
BZ 81557
BZ 81558
BO 70011
BY   551
BM   304
BZ 81567
BZ 12799
BO 70227

Head lamp tie bar   
Head lamp bracket—R. H.   
Head lamp bracket—L. H.   
Bolt   
Nut   
Bolt   
License bracket   
Nut   
Screw  

7/16"-14x1-3/4"   
7/165-14x7/16"  
3/8"-16x1"   

No. 10-32x1/8"  
No. 10-32x1-3/16"

1
1
1
2
1
2
2
2
2

SIDE LAMP BRACKET

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

 BO 81566
BO 81562
BO 81563
BO 70185
BO 12120
BO 70502
BO 79786

SIDE LAMP BAND   
Side lamp bracket—R. H..   
Side lamp bracket—L. H,  
Bolt—band to cowl   
Nut—band to cowl bolt   
Acorn nut—side lamp bracket   
Leather washer—side lamp band   

1
1
1

14
14
2

16

HEAD LAMP

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

BO 31247
BO 30778
BO 70513
BO 31252
BO 31292
BO 31295
BO 30060
BO 30913
BO 30440
BO 30365
BO 30443
BO 31279
BO 70353
BO 30370
BO 30357
BO 30439
BO 30369
BO 30373
BO 30358
BO 30374
BO 30351
BO 30350
BO 30348
BO 70349

HEAD LAMP COMPLETE   
Spacer—lamp to bracket   
Washer—lamp to bracket   
Nut—lamp to bracket   
DOOR ASSEMBLY (less lens)    
Screw—door   
Retainer—door screw   
Lens   
Gasket—lens   
Spring—lens   

REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY   
CONNECTOR WIRES AND SOCKET ASSEMBLY

Focus screw     
Packing—focus screw   
Packing washer—focus screw   
Spring—focus screw   
Cam—focus screw   
Cam pin (slotted head)   
Spring—cam pin   
Arm—cam   
Terminal socket sleeve   
Terminal socket   

CONDUIT AND CAP ASSEMBLY   
Nut—conduit to radiator   

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

SIDE LAMPS

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

BO 31248
BO 31249
BO 31301
BO 30659
BO 70422
BO 30425
BO 30406
BO 31302
BO 30423
BO 31397

SIDE LAMP COMPLETE—R. H.    
SIDE LAMP COMPLETE—L. H.    
SIDE LAMP DOOR ASSEMBLY (less lens)    

Lens    
Screw—door    
Gasket—lens    
Spring—lens    
Conduit—wire    

REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY    
WIRE ASSEMBLY  

1
1
2
2
2
2
4
2
2
2

STOP AND TAIL LAMP

...

...

...

...

...

...

BZ 31250
BZ 70313
BZ 30136
BZ 31306
BZ 30379
BZ 70365

STOP AND TAIL LAMP ASSEMBLY       
Nut    
Terminal complete    
Door    
Door glass (red)    
Screw (door)  

1/4"-20x3/16"
1
2
1
1
1
2

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960
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STOP AND TAIL LAMP (Continued)

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

BZ 30378  Door glass gasket    1
BZ 30376  License lens    1
BZ 30381  License lens gasket    1
BZ 70001  Bulb  6-8 V.-15 C.P.   1
BZ 28068  Stop light switch    1
BZ 28084  Stop light switch bracket    1
BO 12126  Stop light switch to bracket screw  No.10-32x5/8"   2
BZ 12799  Stop light switch to bracket screw nut  No. 10-32x1/8   2
BZ   908  Stop light switch bracket to frame bolt  5/16"-18x3/8"   1
BZ   122  Stop light switch bracket to frame bolt nut  5/16"-18x5/16"   1
BZ 31011  Stop light switch spring    1
BZ 28072  Stop light switch spring clip    1
BZ 18069  Stop light switch spring clip screw  No. 10-32x3/4"   1
BZ 12799  Stop light switch spring clip screw nut  No. 10-32x%"   1

COWL VENTILATOR

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

CO 81415  COVER ASSEMBLY    1 
BO 81623  Cover hinge adjusting plate    2
BO 18464  Cover hinge adjusting plate screw    4
BO 12120  Cover hinge adjusting plate screw nut    4
BO 70519  Cover hinge adjusting plate rivet    2
BO 81628  Cover hinge R. H.—on cowl    1
BO 81629  Cover hinge L. H.—on cowl    1
BO 18419  Cover hinge rivet    4
BO 81644  Cover to instrument panel spring    2
BO 82524  Cover to instrument panel spring clip    2
BO 18453  Cover to instrument panel spring clip screw    2
BO 12120  Cover to instrument panel spring clip nut    2
BO 81636  Control bracket    1
BO 70028  Control bracket rivet    3
BO 81641  Drain pipe    1
BO 81669  Drain tube    1
BO 81675  Drain tube clip    3
BO 18459  Drain tube clip screw    3
BO 18479  Drain tube clip screw nut    3
BO 81667  Ventilator handle    1
BO 81645  Ventilator handle spring    1
BO 70499  Ventilator handle clevis pin    1

INSTRUMENTS AND MOUNTING

BO 29129  OIL PRESSURE GAUGE ASSEMBLY    1
BO 70124   Screw  No. 8-32x3/16" Rd. Hd. 2
BO 29130  AMMETER ASSEMBLY    1
BO 70124   Screw  No. 8-32x3/16" Rd. Hd. 2
BO 81812  MOTOR TEMPERATURE INDICATOR ASSEMBLY    1
BO 70124   Screw  No. 8-32x3/16" Rd. Hd.  2
BO 81811  GASOLINE AND OIL LEVEL GAUGE ASSEMBLY    1
BO 70124   Screw No. 8-32x3/16' Rd. Hd.   2
BO 81817  SELECTOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY—gas and oil    1
BO 81815  INSTRUMENT LAMP AND SOCKET ASSEMBLY  6-8 V.-3 C. P. bulbs   1
BO 79601   Anchor clip—upper    3
BO 79602   Anchor clip—lower    3
BO 70398   Clinch nut  1/4"-20   6
BO 81826  INSTRUMENT FRAME AND MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
    (Coach, Sedan, Coupe, Phaeton, Roadster)    1
BO 81830  INSTRUMENT FRAME AND MOUNTING ASSEMBLY
    (Landau Sedan, Town Sedan and Victoria)    1
BO 18453   Screw—attaching  1/4"-20   5
BO 18461   Shakeproof lockwasher    5
BO 81819   Instrument panel escutcheon plate (Coach, Sedan,
    Coupe, Phaeton, Roadster)    1
BO 81820   Instrument panel escutcheon plate (Landau Sedan,
    Victoria, Town Sedan)    1
BO 81841   Dial—instrument frame    1
BO 81843   Rim—instrument frame (Coach, Sedan, Coupe,
    Phaeton, Roadster)     1
BO 81844   Rim—instrument frame (Landau Sedan, Victoria,
     Town Sedan)     1
BO 81846   Base—instrument frame    1
BO 79758   Glass—instrument frame    1

ACCESSORIES
       The following units are considered accessories and are    serviced    by the manufacturers.   
Parts and complete assemblies should be obtained direct from them or one of their dealers.   

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960
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AIR CLEANER
AC Spark Plug Co., Flint, Michigan

BATTERY
The Electric Storage Battery,, Philadelphia, Pa.

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
Starting Motor, Generator, Distributor and Ignition Coil—The Electric Auto-Lite Co., Toledo, Ohio

SPEEDOMETER
Stewart-Warner Speedometer Corp., Chicago, Ill.

VACUUM TANK
Stewart-Warner Speedometer Corp., Chicago, Ill.

WINDSHIELD CLEANER
Trico Products Corp., Buffalo, N. Y.

WIRING

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

 1

 2

 3
 4

 5
 

 6
 7

...

 8

 8
 

 9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
...

17

18

19

20
21
22

...
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
...

 BO 30584
 

BO 30585
 

BO 31416
BO 29826

 
BO 28074

 
BO 29825
BO 81815

 
BO 31416

 
BO 82080

 
BO 82081

 
BO 79359

 
BO 80037

 
BO 31418
BO 31424
BO 31428
BO 27811
BO 31406
BO 31404
BO 31406

 
BO 31412

 
BO 31414

 
BO 31426

 
BO 31422
BO 30823
B0 30098

 
BM 30099
BM 29932
BM 29986
BM 29987
BM 29988
BM 29989
BM 29990
EM 29991
BZ 60648
BZ 29836

 
BZ 31419
BZ 18069

Head lamp wire assembly—head lamp to main
  switCh—R. H.
Head lamP wire assembly—head lamp to main
  switch—L. H.  
Side lamp wire assembly—junction post to switch   
Stop light wire assembly—stop light switch to stop
  light   
Stop light wire assembly—stop light switch to main
  switch   
Tail lamp wire assembly—tail lamp to main switch   
Instrument lamp wire assembly—instrument lamp
  to junction post   
Instrument lamp wire assembly—junction post to
  main switch   
Dome lamp wire assembly—dome lamp to junction
  post (Coach, Sedan)   
Dome lamp wire assembly—dome lamp to junction    
  post (Coupe) 
Dome lamp wire assembly—dome lamp to dome
  lamp switch   
Dome lamp wire assembly—dome lamp .switch to
  ground   
Feed wire assembly—main switch to junction block   
Feed wire assembly—ammeter to junction block   
Feed wire assembly—generator to ammeter   
Feed wire assembly—starter post to ammeter   
Ignition wire assembly—ammeter to Electrolock   
Ignition wire assembly—Electrolock to coil   
Gasoline and oil gauge wire assembly—Electrolock
  to gauge   
Gasoline and oil gauge wire assembly—oil pan unit
  to junction post   
Gasoline and oil gauge wire assembly—junction
  block to gauge switch   
Gasoline and oil gauge wire assembly—gasoline
  tank unit to junction block   
Horn wire assembly—horn to junction block   
Horn wire assembly—horn to horn button   
Coil wire assembly—coil to distributor—high ten-
  sion   

CABLE TUBE AND WIRES ASSEMBLY (spark plug)   
Cable tube   
Cable No. 1   
Cable No. 2   
Cable No. 3   
Cable No. 4   
Cable No. 5   
Cable No. 6   

BATTERY GROUND CONNECTION   
BATTERY CABLE AND CONDUIT ASSEMBLY (battery 
  to starter,    
Clip—battery to starter cable   
Screw—battery to starter cable clip     No. 10-32x3/4”

2

2
1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1

1

2

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
2

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960
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WIRING (Continued)

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

...
33
...
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
...
...
42
43
44
45

BZ 12799
BM 219
BZ 122

BZ 12843
BZ 12844
BO 29446
GO 13733
GZ 3613

BO 30348
BO 70349
BZ 30307
BO 12126
BZ 12799
BZ 81817
BZ 30308
BZ 70552
BZ 70553

Nut—battery to starter cable clip screw    No. 10-32x1/2"
Screw—battery ground connection   5/16”-18x3/4"
nut—battery ground connection screw     5/16"-18x5/16"   
Screw—battery terminal     5/16"-18x1-1/4"   
Nut—battery terminal screw     5/16"-18x1/4"    
Clip—frame to tail, stop and gas gauge wires   
Clip—frame to head and tail lamp wires   
Rubber ferrule       
Cable and conduit—head lamp   
Nut—conduit to radiator   
Junction post   
Junction post screw   
Junction post screw nut   
Gasoline and oil gauge switch   
Lighting switch   
Electrolock coil wire screw   
Electrolock gas and oil gauge wire screw 

2
1
1
2
2
2
2
4
2
2
1
2
2
1
1
2
1

TOOLS

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

CZ 31546

CZ 31547

 BZ 30794
 BZ 29178
 BZ 29179
BZ 63425
 BZ 28620
BM 22594
 BM 23692
 BM  8672
 BZ 31149
BM 23389
 BZ 28333
BZ 31356
 BZ 31357
 BZ 31361

Tool box assembly (wire wheel and demountable at
  hub wheels).    (Includes all tools excepting alemite gun)      1
Tool box assembly (wood wheels, demountable
  rim).    (Includes all tools excepting alemite gun)       1
Starting crank and jack handle     1
Jack       1
Jack extension       1
Oil can       1
Oil can holder       1
Spark plug and main bearing nut wrench       1
Eccentric adjusting wrench       1
Water pump stuffing nut wrench       1
Hub cap wrench (demountable rim wheels only)       1
Tappet adjusting wrench       1
End wrench    No. 25 special       1
Socket wrench assembly (includes pilots)       1
Socket wrench assembly (less pilots)        1
Socket wrench pilot            2

FLOOR MATS AND PADS

...

...

...

...

...

...

BO 81983
BO 81987
BO 81985
BO 81989
BO 81990
BO 81992

Front floor mat and pad assembly (Coach)       4
Front floor mat and pad assembly (Landau Sedan)      1
Front floor mat and pad assembly (Sedan, Coupe)      1
Front floor mat and pad assembly (Victoria)       1
Front floor mat and pad assembly (Town Sedan)      1
Front mat and pad assembly (Roadster and
Phaeton)

ELECTROLOCK

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

BZ 31214
BZ 30734
BO 31239
BZ 31240
BZ 31487
BZ 70553
BZ 70563

BZ 70551
BZ 70550

ELECTROLOCK ASSEMBLY     
Nut—Electrolock to instrument board     
Electrolock cylinder     
Key     
Electrolock post     
Screw—oil control switch connection     
Shakeproof lockwasher—oil control switch connec-
tion     
Screw—coil connection     
Shakeproof lockwasher—coil connection     

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
2
2

HORN

...

...

...

...

BZ 30780
BZ 30781
BM 13073
BZ   122

NOTE: The horn assembly and the bracket are serviced by the Hudson
Motor Car Co. All other parts are furnished by the E-A Laboratories 
Co., Brooklyn, N. Y.

HORN AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
Bracket 
Bracket stud  5/16"-18x1-1/4" 
Bracket stud nut  5/16"-18x5/16"   

1
1
2
2

SHOCK ABSORBERS

...

...

...

BZ 30902
BZ 30903
BZ 30904

Shock absorber unit assembly—front R. H.    
Shock absorber unit assembly—front L. H    
Shock absorber unit assenbly rear R. H   

1
1
1

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960
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SHOCK ABSORBERS (Continued)

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

BZ 30905
BZ 31818
BZ 31819
BZ 31822
BZ 31823
BZ 31824
BZ 31825
BZ 31826
BZ 30906
BZ 30909
BZ 30910
BZ 31830
BZ 31831
 BZ 31832
 BZ 31833
 BZ 31834
BZ 31835
 BZ 31836
BZ 31837
 BZ 31838
 BZ 31839
 BZ 31861
 BZ 31850
 BZ 31840
 BZ 31841

BZ 31842
 BZ 31843
BZ 31859
 BZ 31860
BZ 31861
BZ 31862
 BZ 31863
 BZ 31864
 BZ 31844
BZ 31845
BZ 31846
BZ 31847

Shock absorber unit assembly—rear L. H.     
Shock absorber arm—front unit—R. H.     
Shock absorber arm—rear unit     
Shock absorber tie rod—front unit     
Shock absorber tie rod—rear unit     
Shock absorber tie rod flexible joint—large—rubber     
Shock absorber tie rod flexible joint—small—rubber     
Shock absorber tie rod flexible joint washer     
Shock absorber tie rod anchor—front to axle     
Shock absorber tie rod anchor—rear to axle—R. H.     
Shock absorber tie rod anchor—rear to axle—L. H.     
Shock absorber cover     
Shock absorber cover cap screw     
Shock absorber shaft and lever     
Shock absorber shaft end play spring     
Shock absorber shaft oil seal     
Shock absorber shaft oil seal retainer     
Shock absorber shaft bushing     
Shock absorber piston assembly—front     
Shock absorber piston assembly—rear     
Shock absorber piston spring     
Shock absorber cylinder end plug     
Shock absorber cylinder end plug gasket     
Shock absorber throttle valve adjusting screw     
Shock absorber throttle valve adjusting screw lock
  nut     
Shock absorber throttle valve cap     
Shock absorber throttle valve cap gasket     
Shock absorber arm—front unit—L. H.    
Shock absorber cover gasket    
Shock absorber filler plug    
Shock absorber filler plug gasket    
Shock absorber shaft thrust washer      
Shock absorber shaft nut      
Shock absorber relief valve steel ball    
Shock absorber relief valve steel disc    
Shock absorber relief valve spring    
Shock absorber relief valve cap

1
1
2
2
2
4
4
16
2
1
1
4
12
4
4
4
4
4
2
2
4
8
8
8

4
4
8
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
2
2
2

TRUNK RACK

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

CZ 81895
CZ 81918
BZ 81694
BZ 81695
BR 1308

BO 70047
BZ 70507

BM 108
BZ 81696_
BZ 70527
BO 70047
BZ 81697

BZ 549
BZ 70508
BZ 82431

Trunk rack complete         
Trunk rack frame and supports assembly      
Trunk rack support     
Trunk rack support bracket     
Trunk rack support bracket bolt     
Trunk rack support bracket bolt nut     
Trunk rack support bolt     
Trunk rack support bolt nut     
Trunk rack support loop     
Trunk rack support loop bolt     
Trunk rack support loop bolt nut     
Trunk rack clevis      
Trunk rack clevis pin     
Trunk rack clevis bolt     
Trunk bracket (Victoria)      

1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
4
4
2
2
2
2

RUMBLE SEAT STEPS

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

BZ 81835
BZ 70381

BZ 122
BZ 81836
BZ 70238
BZ 9666

BZ 81698
BO 2936

BZ 79791
BO 70047
BZ 80292

BZ 636
BZ 30003

Upper step       1
Screw     F H.-5/16"-18x1-3/4"      1
Nut     5/16"-18x5/16"      3
Lower step       1
Screw     F  H.—3/8"-16x1-13/16"     1
Nut     3/8"-16      1
Lower step bracket      3/8"-16x1-3/4"      1
Bolt       1
Washer—step bolt angle       2
Nut     3/8”-16      2
Lower step arm       1
Key     Woodruff No. 11       1
Lower step arm nut       1

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960

46 HUDSON SUPER-SIX PARTS LIST 



HUDSON SUPER-SIX PARTS LIST   47

FRONT AXLE - R. H. DRIVE

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

...

...

...

CX 31094
BX 28968
BZ 31208

FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY    
Steering arm—L. H.    
Steering arm—R. H. 

1
1
1

FRAME - R. H. DRIVE

... CF 31025 SIDE MEMBER ASSEMBLY—R. H. 1

TRANSMISSION - R. H. DRIVE

...

...

...

...

...

CT 31231
CT 31229
GT 31087
BT 31137
BT 31144

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY     4-1/13 to 1 R. A. ratio    
TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY     4-5/12 to 1 R. A. ratio

Transmission case     
Front bearing cap     

CLUTCH THROWOUT YOKE ASSEMBLY    

1
1
1
1
1

STEERING GEAR - R. H. DRIVE

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

CZ 31650
CZ 30494
CZ 31652
BZ 31654
BZ 31674
BZ 31662
BZ 63385
BZ 29773
BZ 31665
BZ 31667
BZ 31657
BZ 31658
BZ 29782
BZ 29785
BZ 29784
BZ 31671
CZ 30787
BZ 30666
BZ 30529
BZ 30530
BZ 30537
BZ 30536
BZ 29728
BZ 30819
BZ 30533
BZ 30534
BZ 30453
BZ 26157
BZ 10149
BZ 30822

STEERING GEAR COMPLETE      1
CONTROL ASSEMBLY         1
CASE AND GEARS COMPLETE      1
CASE ASSEMBLY      1

Oil retainer—lower control bracket      1
Case cover      1
Gasket—case cover      1
Bracket—frame      1
Main column tube      1
Worm      1
Adjusting sleeve assembly (Includes cups)       1
Roller tooth and shaft assembly      1
Bushing—roller tooth and shaft      2
Thrust washer—roller tooth shaft      1
Screw—roller tooth adjusting      1
Arm—roller tooth shaft (steering)      1
Jacket tube and bushing assembly      1
Bushing—jacket tube      1
Stationary tube assembly      1
Throttle tube assembly      1
Spark tube assembly      1
Spark lever—upper      1
Spark tube pinion      1
Insulator washer—lower      2
Horn button contact cup      1
Horn button      1
Spark and throttle control name plate      1
Horn button lock ring      1
Horn button spring      1
Horn wire assembly      I

DRAG LINK - R. H. DRIVE

...

...
CZ 31211
CZ 31213

DRAG LINK ASSEMBLY    
 Drag link    

1
1

SPARK AND THROTTLE CONTROL  R. H. DRIVE

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

BZ 29465
BM   794
BZ 12799
BZ 70150

BZ 29463
BM   794
BZ 13578
BZ 29461
BZ 29160
BZ 13579
BZ 13542

   
BZ 29812
BZ  7911
BZ 31084
BZ 30191
BZ 25364

SPARK CONTROL
Steering gear to distributor rod   
Nut   
Nut   
Ball joint   

THROTTLE CONTROL
Steering gear to carburetor rod   
Nut   
Yoke   
Collar   
Trunnion   
Clevis pin   
Spring   

ACCELERATOR
Pedal   
Pedal taper pin   
Shaft   
Spring   
Lever—short 

1/4"-28x7/32"   
No. 10-32x1/8"    
No. 10-32 special   

1/4"-38x7/32"   

3/16"x1-1/16"  

No. 00x1/4"  

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960
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SPARK AND THROTTLE CONTROL - R. H. DRIVE (Continued)

Illus.
No.

Part
No. Description Specifications

No.
Req.

... 

...

... 

...

... 

...

BZ 60574
BZ  7911
BZ 29455
BZ  5771
BZ 12799
BZ  5825

Lever—long    
Lever taper pin     No. 00x3/4"    
Pedal to carburetor rod    
Pedal to carburetor rod yoke     3/16"-32    
Pedal to carburetor rod nut     No. 10-32x1/8"  
Pedal to carburetor rod clevis pin     3/16"x11/16"  

1
2
1
1
1
2

HAND BRAKE LEVER - R. H. DRIVE

... 

...
GS 29066
BS 29068

HAND BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY    
Hand brake lever    

1
1

PEDAL CONTROL - R. H. DRIVE

... 

...

... 

...

...

... 

...

... 

...

...

... 

...

... 

...

...

... 

...

... 

...

...

...

GZ 31030
GZ 31034
BX 18341
BZ  5402
BZ  1015
BZ   115
GZ 31160
BZ  1015
BZ   115
BZ 25447
GZ 31033
GZ 31041
GZ 31043
BR  1308
GZ  9836
GZ 24888
BZ 29544
BZ    62
BY  3212
BZ 29540
BY  3212

PEDAL CONTROL ASSEMBLY       1
Brake pedal assembly       1
Brake pedal set screw     3/8"-16x1-1/2"      1
Brake pedal set screw nut     3/8"-16x3/16"      1
Brake pedal taper pin     No. 2x1-1/4"     1
Brake pedal key     Woodruff No. 9      1
Brake pedal lever       1
Brake pedal lever taper pin     No. 2x1-1/4"      1
Brake pedal lever key     Woodruff No. 9      1
Brake pedal bushing       1
Clutch pedal assembly       1
Pedal shaft       1
Bracket       1
Bracket bolt     3/8-16x1-1/8"      1
Bracket bolt      3/8"-16x1"      3
Bracket bushing       1
Clutch pedal link       1
Clutch pedal link nut      3/8"-24      1
Clutch pedal link clevis pin     3/8"x1-3/32"      1
Clutch pedal adjustable link       1
Clutch pedal adjustable link clevis pin     3/8"x1-3/32"      1

BRAKE CONTROL
(R. H. D. parts that are different from L. H. D.)

...
 

...

... 

...

... 

BZ 31195
   

BZ 31193
BZ 31194
BZ 31197
BZ 31199

BRAKE CROSS SHAFT BEARING PLATE ASSEM-
BLY—front center     
Brake cross shaft—front     
Brake cross shaft—rear     
Brake cross shaft to pedal lever     
Brake rod—pedal to brake cross shaft 

1
1
1
1
1

RUBBER MATS AND FELT PADS - R. H. DRIVE

... 

...

... 

...

... 

BO 81984
BO 81988
BO 81986
BO 81991
BO 81993

FRONT MAT AND PAD ASSEMBLY (Coach)    
FRONT MAT AND PAD ASSEMBLY (5-Pass. Landau Sedan)    
FRONT MAT AND PAD ASSEMBLY (Sedan, Coupe)    
FRONT MAT AND PAD ASSEMBLY (Town Sedan)     
FRONT MAT AND PAD ASSEMBLY (Roadster, Phaeton)    

1
1
1
1
1

When ordering give letter prefix with symbol numbers - Example: CX 28960




